GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4425
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011

AIRPORTS IN ODISHA
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether works related to various airports in Odisha have been completed; and

(b) if not, the reasons therefor, airport-wise alongwith the time by which these works are likely to be completed including Biju Pataaik and Jharsuguda airports?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIAJIT SINGH)

(@) & (b) The various works completed at airports in Odisha is given at Annexure. In addition, the new Integrated Passenger Terminal Building at Biju Patnaik Airport, Bhubaneshwar is scheduled for completion in June 2012.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

